
Georgetown County School District 
Business Services 

Procurement Office 

2018 Church Street      Georgetown, S.C.  29440    Phone (843) 436-7184 
 

February 12, 2018 

Addendum #1 - RFQ #1808011 

Locker Repair and Refurbishment Services at AHS 

This Addendum is issued for the purposes of modifying or interpreting the solicitation documents 

by additions, deletions, clarifications or corrections as outlined below. The items in this Addendum 

take precedence over the referenced articles of the solicitation documents and/or specifications and 

become an integral part thereof in the execution of the subsequent contract. Bidders must 

acknowledge receipt of the Addendum on the Bid Schedule form. 

1. The RFQ closing date has been revised to: Tuesday, February 20, 2018 at 3:00 pm. 

 

2. The last day for questions pertaining to this solicitation will be: Thursday, February 15, 2018 at 

3:00 p.m. 

 

The following information is issued for the purpose of clarifying existing solicitation statements and of 

answering questions from potential vendors. 

Question 1: During my site visit to AHS, I counted a total of 114 lockers instead of 70-80 as stated 

in the RFQ. Please verify the quantity. 

Response: The quantity has been changed to a grand total of 114 (JV-56 and Varsity – 58). 

Question 2: If the slope top of the lockers is changed to a flat area, it would be more useful for 

storage. Would you consider this change? 

Response: Yes; the specifications have been changed to require the existing slope top to be 

changed to a flat top. 

Question 3: The specs didn’t indicate exactly what surface to refinish, i.e.: Exterior only or Exterior 

and Interior; please verify. 

Answer: Exterior and Interior refurbishment/refinishing required. 

Question 4: Can I email you our quote? 

Answer: Yes. 

     Georgetown County School District 

     Vicki Williams 
     Vicki Williams, CPPO 

     Procurement Coordinator 

 

End of Addendum #1 


